 Wire-Wound  Chip  Inductor  0402  (100505) Series
Shape & Dimension
A B C
Max. Ref Max. Ref Max. Ref
D
Ref. E F G H I J
inch 0.050 0.043 0.030 0.26 0.024 0.22 0.006 0.020 0.009 0.022 0.026 0.019 0.018
mm 1.27 1.1 0.76 0.65 0.61 0.56 0.15 0.51 0.23 0.56 0.66 0.50 0.46

 Q Min SRF Min
GHz
RDC  Max
Ohms
IDC  Max
mA
 900M
L Typ
Hz
Q Typ
1.7
L Typ
GHz
QTtp
BCCWH-100505-1N0□ 1.0 @ 250MHz 10,5 16 12.7 0.045 1360 1.02 77 1.02 69
BCCWH-100505-1N2□ 1.2 @ 250MHz 10,5 14 12.0 0.045 1360 - - - -
BCCWH-100505-1N5□ 1.5 @ 250MHz 10,5 14 10.0 0.100 300 - - - -
BCCWH-100505-1N9□  1.9 @ 250MHz 10,5 16 11.3 0.070 1040 1.72 68 1.74 82
BCCWH-100505-2N0□     2.0 @ 250MHz 10,5 16 11.1 0.070 1040 1.93 54 1.93 75
BCCWH-100505-2N2□  2.2 @ 250MHz 10,5 19 10.8 0.070 960 2.19 59 2.23 100
BCCWH-100505-2N4□  2.4 @ 250MHz 10,5 15 10.5 0.070 790 2.24 51 2.27 68
BCCWH-100505-2N7□  2.7 @ 250MHz 10,5 16 10.4 0.120 640 2.23 42 2.25 61
BCCWH-100505-3N3□ 3.3 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 19 7.00 0.066 840 3.10 65 3.12 87
BCCWH-100505-3N6□ 3.6 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 19 6.80 0.066 840 3.56 45 3.62 71
BCCWH-100505-3N9□ 3.9 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 19 5.80 0.066 840 3.89 50 4.00 75
BCCWH-100505-4N3□ 4.3 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 18 6.00 0.091 700 4.19 47 4.30 71
BCCWH-100505-4N7□ 4.7 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 18 4.70 0.130 640 4.55 48 4.68 68
BCCWH-100505-5N1□ 5.1 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 20 4.80 0.083 800 5.15 56 5.25 82
BCCWH-100505-5N6□ 5.6 @ 250MHz 10.5.2 20 4.80 0.083 760 5.16 54 5.28 81
BCCWH-100505-6N2□ 6.2 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 20 4.80 0.083 760 6.16 52 6.37 76
BCCWH-100505-6N8□ 6.8 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 20 4.80 0.083 680 6.56 63 6.93 78
BCCWH-100505-7N5□ 7.5 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 22 4.80 0.104 680 7.91 60 8.22 88
BCCWH-100505-8N2□ 8.2 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 22 4.40 0.104 680 8.50 57 8.85 84
BCCWH-100505-8N7□ 8.7 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 18 4.10 0.200 480 8.78 54 9.21 73
BCCWH-100505-9N0□ 9.0 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 22 4.16 0.104 680 9.07 62 9.53 78
BCCWH-100505-9N5□ 9.5 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 18 4.00 0.200 480 9.42 54 9.98 69
BCCWH-100505-100□ 10 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 21 3.90 0.195 480 9.8 50 10.1 67
BCCWH-100505-110□ 11 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 3.68 0.120 640 10.7 52 11.2 78
BCCWH-100505-120□ 12 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 3.60 0.120 640 11.9 53 12.7 71
BCCWH-100505-130□ 13 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 3.45 0.210 440 13.4 51 14.6 57
BCCWH-100505-150□ 15 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 3.28 0.172 560 14.6 55 15.5 77
BCCWH-100505-160□ 16 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 3.10 0.220 560 16.6 46 18.8 47
BCCWH-100505-180□ 18 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 25 3.10 0.230 420 18.3 57 20.3 62
BCCWH-100505-190□ 19 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 3.04 0.202 480 19.1 50 21.1 67
BCCWH-100505-200□ 20 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 25 3.00 0.250 420 20.7 52 23.7 53
BCCWH-100505-220□ 22 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 25 2.80 0.300 400 23.2 53 26.8 53
BCCWH-100505-230□ 23 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 2.72 0.300 400 23.8 49 26.9 64
BCCWH-100505-240□ 24 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 25 2.70 0.300 400 25.1 51 29.5 50
BCCWH-100505-270□ 27 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 2.48 0.300 400 28.7 49 33.5 63
BCCWH-100505-300□ 30 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 25 2.35 0.350 400 31.1 46 38.5 39
BCCWH-100505-330□ 33 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 2.35 0.350 400 34.9 31 41.7 32
BCCWH-100505-360□ 36 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 2.32 0.440 320 39.5 44 48.4 53
BCCWH-100505-390□ 39 @ 250MHz 10.5.2 25 2.10 0.550 200 41.7 47 50.2 45
BCCWH-100505-400□ 40 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 24 2.24 0.500 320 39.0 44 47.4 33
BCCWH-100505-430□ 43 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 25 2.03 0.810 100 45.8 46 61.6 34
BCCWH-100505-470□ 47 @ 250MHz 10,5,2 25 2.10 0.830 150 50.0 38 55.8 37
BCCWH-100505-510□ 51 @250MHZ 10,5,2 25 1.75 0.820 100 50.4 47 59.4 37
BCCWH-100505-560□ 56 @250MHZ 10,5,2 25 1.76 0.970 100 57.4 49 72.4 40
BCCWH-100505-680□ 68 @250MHZ 10,5,2 22 1.62 1.120 100 69.6 45 83.4 38
BCCWH-100505-820□ 82 @250MHZ 10,5,2 22 1.26 1.550 50 - - - -
BCCWH-100505-R10□ 100 @250MHZ 10,5,2 22 1.16 2.000 30 - - - -
BCCWH-100505-R12□ 120 @250MHZ 10,5,2 20 >1.80 2.660 50 - - - -
Tolerance: G=±2%, J=±5%, K=±10%
Working Temperature Range : -40 °C ~ 125 °C
Specification For Approval